



Lust am Kochen.  
Freude am Genuss.

## Specification QimiQ WHIP

<b>1. Generic name</b>	Half cream preparation (19% fat) with gelatine.
<b>2. Description</b>	white colour, homogenous, smooth, set texture
<b>3. Flavour and odour</b>	neutral, clean, creamy, well balanced
<b>4. Production procedure</b>	QimiQ WHIP is processed from fresh half cream containing 18% fat, gelatine and emulsifier. The product is homogenised, UHT processed and packed aseptically into SIG Combibloc.
<b>5. Application</b>	Half cream preparation for whipping in kitchen machines. For use in sweet and savoury recipes - produce creams, mousses or gateaux fillings in one step. Lightly whip the cold QimiQ Whip with a mixer or food processor until completely smooth; add the recipe ingredients and continue to whip until the required volume has been achieved. Lightly heated ingredients eg melted chocolate, should be added at the end and stirred in slowly.
<b>6. Ingredients</b>	94.5% <b>half cream</b> (18 % fat), gelatine (halal certified), emulsifier acetic acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids.
<b>7. Chemical values</b>	Fat 18,7+/-0,2% pH 6,6+/-0,2
<b>8. Bacteriological values</b>  (max. values)	Total bacteria count <10/g Bacillus cereus < 3/ml Coliforms neg/ml E.coli neg/ml Salmonella spp. neg/25ml Listeria monocytogenes neg/25ml
<b>9. Nutrition facts per 100g</b>	Energy.....866 kJ / 207kcal Fat.....18,7g of which saturates.....12,0g Carbohydrates.....4,5 g of which sugars.....4,5g Protein..... 5,2 g Salt.....0,14g Fibre.....< 0,4g
<b>10. Food Law</b>	Production, packaging, weight control and labelling conforms to the relevant regulations of EU. No labelling requirements under GMO regulation (EC) 1829/2003 und 1830/2003. Gluten free.
<b>11. Food Allergens</b>	Milk protein, lactose.
<b>12. Storage/Transport</b>	Transport: Clean, dry, packaging un-damaged. 250g+1kg: Unopened 12 months shelf life at room temperature. Before use chill at 3-6 degrees C.



**Lust am Kochen.**  
Freude am Genuss.

**13. Packaging** 250g+1 kg SIG Combibloc, 12 packs in a tray.  
Shelf life 12 months

**14. Producer** SalzburgMilch GmbH, A-5020 Salzburg

**Date of issue** 30.7.2014

QimiQ Handels GmbH, Lettlweg 5, 5322 Hof bei Salzburg, Austria

Signature

Chairman

Quality control

Rudolf F. Haindl

Ing. Theresia Schlögl